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Bering Sea Aleutian Islands Seasonal Catch Report
(includes CDQ)

National Marine Fisheries Service
Alaska Region, Sustainable Fisheries
Catch Accounting

Account: ALL

Note: All weights are in metric tons

Bering Sea

Pollock, AFA Inshore 

Pollock, AFA Catcher Processor

Pollock, AFA Mothership

Pollock CDQ

 653,787

 523,030

 130,757

 149,750

 5,671

 5,331

 88

 35

 648,116

 517,699

 130,669

 149,715

A
B

A
B

A
B

A
B

Season

Season

Season

Season

20-JAN-05
10-JUN-05

20-JAN-05
10-JUN-05

20-JAN-05
10-JUN-05

20-JAN-05
10-JUN-05

Begin

Begin

Begin

Begin

10-JUN-05
01-NOV-05

10-JUN-05
01-NOV-05

10-JUN-05
01-NOV-05

10-JUN-05
01-NOV-05

End

End

End

End

 257,420
 390,697

 205,636
 312,062

 51,398
 79,270

 59,070
 90,646

Total
Catch

Total
Catch

Total
Catch

Total
Catch

 257,215
 396,572

 205,772
 317,258

 51,443
 79,314

 59,140
 90,610

Quota

Quota

Quota

Quota

-205
 5,875

 136
 5,196

 45
 44

 70
-36

Remaining
Quota

Remaining
Quota

Remaining
Quota

Remaining
Quota

 100%
 99%

 100%
 98%

 100%
 100%

 100%
 100%

% Taken

% Taken

% Taken

% Taken

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

 99%

 99%

 100%

 100%
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Bering Sea Aleutian Islands Seasonal Catch Report
(includes CDQ)

National Marine Fisheries Service
Alaska Region, Sustainable Fisheries
Catch Accounting

Account: ALL

Note: All weights are in metric tons

Aleutian Islands

Atka Mackerel, Eastern (Other Gear)

Atka Mackerel, Central

Atka Mackerel, Western

Pollock

Pollock CDQ

 6,868

 32,838

 18,500

 1,200

 0

 150

 223

 192

 1,005

-12

 6,718

 32,615

 18,308

 195

 12

A
Between A and B
B
After B

A
Between A and B
B
After B

A
Between A and B
B
After B

A
B

A
B

Season

Season

Season

Season

Season

20-JAN-05
15-APR-05
01-SEP-05
01-NOV-05

20-JAN-05
15-APR-05
01-SEP-05
01-NOV-05

20-JAN-05
15-APR-05
01-SEP-05
01-NOV-05

20-JAN-05
10-JUN-05

20-JAN-05
10-JUN-05

Begin

Begin

Begin

Begin

Begin

15-APR-05
01-SEP-05
01-NOV-05
31-DEC-05

15-APR-05
01-SEP-05
01-NOV-05
31-DEC-05

15-APR-05
01-SEP-05
01-NOV-05
31-DEC-05

10-JUN-05
01-NOV-05

10-JUN-05
01-NOV-05

End

End

End

End

End

 830
 2,599
 3,285

 5

 16,502
 102

 16,012
 0

 2,661
 8

 15,638
 0

 195
 0

 0
 12

Total
Catch

Total
Catch

Total
Catch

Total
Catch

Total
Catch

 3,434
 0

 3,434
 0

 16,419
 0

 16,419
 0

 9,250
 0

 9,250
 0

 200
 1,000

 0
 0

Quota

Quota

Quota

Quota

Quota

 2,604
-2,599

 149
-5

-83
-102
 407

 0

 6,589
-8

-6,388
 0

 5
 1,000

 0
-12

Remaining
Quota

Remaining
Quota

Remaining
Quota

Remaining
Quota

Remaining
Quota

 24%
 0%

 96%
 0%

 101%
 0%

 98%
 0%

 29%
 0%

 169%
 0%

 97%
 0%

 0%
 0%

% Taken

% Taken

% Taken

% Taken

% Taken

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

 98%

 99%

 99%

 16%

 0%
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Bering Sea Aleutian Islands Seasonal Catch Report
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National Marine Fisheries Service
Alaska Region, Sustainable Fisheries
Catch Accounting

Account: ALL

Note: All weights are in metric tons

Aleutian Islands

Pollock, Incidental Catch (includes CDQ)

 1,400 -14 1,414

A
B

Season

01-JAN-05
10-JUN-05

Begin

10-JUN-05
31-DEC-05

End

 736
 678

Total
Catch

 740
 660

Quota

 4
-18

Remaining
Quota

 100%
 103%

% Taken

Total:  101%
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Bering Sea Aleutian Islands Seasonal Catch Report
(includes CDQ)

National Marine Fisheries Service
Alaska Region, Sustainable Fisheries
Catch Accounting

Account: ALL

Note: All weights are in metric tons

Bering Sea Aleutian Islands

Pacific Cod, Catcher Processor (Trawl)

Pacific Cod, Catcher Vessel (Trawl)

Pacific Cod, Catcher Processor (Hook-and-Line)

Pacific Cod, Catcher Vessel (Hook-and-Line)

Pacific Cod, Catcher Processor (Pot)

 35,507

 35,847

 99,520

 230

 3,352

 59

 99

-807

 0

 13

 35,448

 35,748

 100,327

 230

 3,339

A
B
C
After C

A
B
C
After C

A
B

A
B

A
Between A and B
B

Season

Season

Season

Season

Season

20-JAN-05
01-APR-05
10-JUN-05
01-NOV-05

20-JAN-05
01-APR-05
10-JUN-05
01-NOV-05

01-JAN-05
10-JUN-05

01-JAN-05
10-JUN-05

01-JAN-05
10-JUN-05
01-SEP-05

Begin

Begin

Begin

Begin

Begin

01-APR-05
10-JUN-05
01-NOV-05
31-DEC-05

01-APR-05
10-JUN-05
01-NOV-05
31-DEC-05

10-JUN-05
31-DEC-05

10-JUN-05
31-DEC-05

10-JUN-05
01-SEP-05
31-DEC-05

End

End

End

End

End

 22,329
 5,889
 7,230

 0

 31,218
 3,105
 1,425

 0

 46,363
 53,964

 176
 54

 1,892
 0

 1,447

Total
Catch

Total
Catch

Total
Catch

Total
Catch

Total
Catch

 22,390
 13,434

-317
 0

 31,345
 4,478

 24
 0

 46,407
 53,113

 174
 56

 1,914
 0

 1,438

Quota

Quota

Quota

Quota

Quota

 61
 7,545
-7,547

 0

 127
 1,373
-1,401

 0

 44
-851

-2
 2

 22
 0
-9

Remaining
Quota

Remaining
Quota

Remaining
Quota

Remaining
Quota

Remaining
Quota

 100%
 44%

-2,281%
 0%

 100%
 69%

 5,937%
 0%

 100%
 102%

 101%
 97%

 99%
 0%

 101%

% Taken

% Taken

% Taken

% Taken

% Taken

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

 100%

 100%

 101%

 100%

 100%
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Bering Sea Aleutian Islands Seasonal Catch Report
(includes CDQ)

National Marine Fisheries Service
Alaska Region, Sustainable Fisheries
Catch Accounting

Account: ALL

Note: All weights are in metric tons

Bering Sea Aleutian Islands

Pacific Cod, Catcher Vessel (Pot)

Pacific Cod (Jig)

Pacific Cod CDQ

 12,828

 165

 15,450

 554

 48

 869

 12,274

 117

 14,581

A
Between A and B
B

A
B
C

A
B

Season

Season

Season

01-JAN-05
10-JUN-05
01-SEP-05

01-JAN-05
30-APR-05
31-AUG-05

01-JAN-05
10-JUN-05

Begin

Begin

Begin

10-JUN-05
01-SEP-05
31-DEC-05

30-APR-05
31-AUG-05
31-DEC-05

10-JUN-05
31-DEC-05

End

End

End

 8,765
 0

 3,509

 23
 94

 1

 7,496
 7,084

Total
Catch

Total
Catch

Total
Catch

 8,701
 0

 4,127

 24
 262
-121

 9,270
 6,180

Quota

Quota

Quota

-64
 0

 618

 1
 168
-122

 1,774
-904

Remaining
Quota

Remaining
Quota

Remaining
Quota

 101%
 0%

 85%

 94%
 36%
-1%

 81%
 115%

% Taken

% Taken

% Taken

Total:

Total:

Total:

 96%

 71%

 94%

For changes to the harvest specifications refer to www.fakr.noaa.gov/2005/hschanges.htm


